

# General Report

Spec. / Rev. 66370317IS / 3

Company Internal

Description Knorr Garde d'Or Pepper Sauce 1L, BE FR NL SP

Created By Flor Juarez

Created On 26-Nov-2014 16:34:25

Status CURRENT

Frame Id / Rev. G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL / 21

Last Modified By Catherine Jetteur

Planned Eff. 16-Dec-2014

Specification Type CON

Last Modified On 16-Dec-2014 13:58:59

Language

Current On 16-Dec-2014 13:59:40

## Reason For Issue

Nutritional correction

Rev 3 done by F. Juarez

## Key Words

Key Word	Value
Customers / MSU	Unilever Belgium
Customers / MSU	Unilever France
Customers / MSU	Unilever Spain
Formula Number	8995878

## Manufacturers

## Classification

## Algemene informatie

### Description

Knorr Garde d'Or Pepersaus 1L e

### Exemption Flags

<input type="checkbox"/>	Exempt from Artwork
<input type="checkbox"/>	Exempt from NEP Reporting

### Product Name

Country	Brand Name	Product Name
	Knorr Garde d'Or	Pepersaus

### Legal Description

Country	Descriptive Name	Note
	pepersaus	

### Symbols/Logos

recycling (green dot) logo

### Additional Regional Information

Eigenschap	Register	Register Type	Omschrijving
Registry No.	FIC		

## Ingredient Declaration

### Ingrediënten declaratie

Ingrediënten: Water, BOTER, gemodificeerd zetmeel (maïs, aardappel), ROOM, tomaat, zout, EIGEEL, peper (groene peper (0,5%), zwarte peper (0,2%)), aroma's (bevat SELDERIJ, MELK, TARWE, GERST), cognac, gistextract, sjalot, GERSTEMOUTEXTRACT, kleurstof (karamel E150c), natuurlijk peperaroma, verdikkingsmiddel (xanthaangom), suiker, voedingszuur (citroenzuur).

## Claims and Declarations

### Declarations

Eigenschap	Waarde	Eenheid	Opmerking
Portions/Doses/Uses	10	No.	
Volume	1	l	e
Volume per serving/portion	100	ml	
Density	1.025	g/cm <sup>3</sup>	

# General Report

Page 2 of 5

26-Sep-2019 13:33

Spec. / Rev. 66370317IS / 3

Company Internal

Description Knorr Garde d'Or Pepper Sauce 1L, BE FR NL SP

Created By Flor Juarez

Created On 26-Nov-2014 16:34:25

Status CURRENT

Frame Id / Rev. G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL / 21

Last Modified By Catherine Jetteur

Planned Eff. 16-Dec-2014

Specification Type CON

Last Modified On 16-Dec-2014 13:58:59

Language

Current On 16-Dec-2014 13:59:40

## Shelf Life

Eigenschap	Conditions	Waarde	Eenheid	Opmerking
Totale houdbaarheid	After Opening	2	dag(en)	in chilled conditions
Totale houdbaarheid	Ambient	9	maand(en)	Ten minste houdbaar tot:
Totale houdbaarheid			maand(en)	.

## Product Origin

Eigenschap	Of Manufacture	Of Packing	Opmerking
Land van herkomst	France		

## Food Allergen / Food Intolerance

Eigenschap	Yes	No	Concentration	enheid	Comp of RM	Contam.	Opmerking
Gluten bevattende granen	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	.
Schaaldieren	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	.
Weekdieren	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	.
Ei	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	.
Vis	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	.
Pinda's	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	.
Soja	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	.
Melk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	.
Noten	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	.
Sesamzaad	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	.
Sulfiet (=> 10mg/kg)	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	.
Selderij	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	.
Mosterd	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	.
Lupine	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	.

## Dietary - Guaranteed

Eigenschap	Yes	No	Opmerking
Vegan	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	.
Ovo Lacto Vegetarian	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	.

## Foods Free from

Eigenschap	Yes	No	Opmerking
Irradiation	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	.
Alcohol	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	.

## Declarations

.
---

## On Pack Claims

Eigenschap	Omschrijving	Note
Claim 1	.	
Claim 2	.	
Claim 6	.	
Claim 10	1L	
Claim 11	Bain Marie	

## Additional Claims

Eigenschap	Omschrijving	Note
Claim 2	Vrij van toegevoegde natriumglutamaat	

## Claims / Disclaimers

Serveersuggestie

Allergeneninformatie

+ melk

# General Report

Page 3 of 5

26-Sep-2019 13:33

Spec. / Rev. 66370317IS / 3

Company Internal

Description Knorr Garde d'Or Pepper Sauce 1L, BE FR NL SP

Created By Flor Juarez

Created On 26-Nov-2014 16:34:25

Status CURRENT

Frame Id / Rev. G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL / 21

Last Modified By Catherine Jetteur

Planned Eff. 16-Dec-2014

Specification Type CON

Last Modified On 16-Dec-2014 13:58:59

Language

Current On 16-Dec-2014 13:59:40

## Claims / Disclaimers [Continued]

- + ei
- soja
- + glutenbevattende granen
- vis
- schaaldieren
- weekdieren
- noten
- pinda's
- sulfiet
- + selderij
- sesamzaad
- mosterd
- lupine

- + = aanwezig
- = afwezig

### Dieetinformatie

- glutenvrij dieet
- lactosevrij dieet
- + varkensvleesvrij dieet
- veganistisch dieet
- vegetarisch dieet

- + = geschikt voor
- = niet geschikt voor

## Instructions

### Instructions for Use

Knorr Garde d'Or Pepersaus is een vloeibare saus die klaar is voor gebruik maar ook ruimte biedt voor uw eigen creatieve afwerking. Geschikt voor al uw recepten, eenvoudig te gebruiken in pan, oven, salamander, magnetron en au bain-marie. Daarnaast uitstekend te gebruiken in een koud bereidingsproces.

### Storage Instructions

Droog en bij kamertemperatuur bewaren.

Na openen gekoeld bewaren. Max. 2 dagen na opening houdbaar.

### Safety Instructions

.

### Disposal Instructions

.

## Voedingswaarde

### Serving Size Information

Eigenschap	Attribuut	per Serving	Eenheid	Opmerking
Serving Size	Metric (g) - As sold	103	G	
Serving Size	Metric (ml) - As sold	100	ml	
Serving Size	Metric (g) - As prep	103	G	
Serving Size	Metric (ml) - As prep	100	ml	

# General Report

Page 4 of 5

26-Sep-2019 13:33

Spec. / Rev. 66370317IS / 3

Company Internal

Description Knorr Garde d'Or Pepper Sauce 1L, BE FR NL SP

Created By Flor Juarez

Created On 26-Nov-2014 16:34:25

Status CURRENT

Frame Id / Rev. G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL / 21

Last Modified By Catherine Jetteur

Planned Eff. 16-Dec-2014

Specification Type CON

Last Modified On 16-Dec-2014 13:58:59

Language

Current On 16-Dec-2014 13:59:40

## Serving Information

<input type="checkbox"/>	Variable serving size
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Product is consumed as sold

## Nutrition Data

Eigenschap	Attribuut	per 100g as prep	per 100ml as sold	per 100ml as prep	Eenheid	Data Source	Note
Energie	kJ	382	392	392	kJ	Calculation	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Energie	kcal	92	94.3	94.3	kcal	Calculation	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Eiwitten		0.75	0.77	0.77	g	Calculation	
Koolhydraten		5.09	5.22	5.22	g	Calculation	
Koolhydraten	including fibre	5.51	5.65	5.65	g	Calculation	
Koolhydraten waarvan	Suikers	0.48	0.49	0.49	g	Calculation	
Vet		7.46	7.65	7.65	g	Calculation	
Vet waarvan	Verzadigd	4.72	4.84	4.84	g	Calculation	
Vet waarvan	Trans	0.302	0.31	0.31	g	Calculation	
Cholesterol		28.4	29.1	29.1	mg	Calculation	
Voedingsvezel	-	0.42	0.43	0.43	g	Calculation	
Natrium	mg	456	467	467	mg	Calculation	
Salt	as NaCl	1.14	1.17	1.17	g	Calculation	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>

### Energie [kJ] (note)

fibre included

### Energie [kcal] (note)

fibre included

### Salt [as NaCl] (note)

conv. factor - sodium x2,5

## Vitality Passport Input

Eigenschap	Attribuut	Typical/100g as prep	Eenheid	Opmerking
Added Sugars		0.05	g	

## Nutrition Information

Voedingswaarden per 100 ml

## On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

### On-Pack Nutrition Information as Sold

Eigenschap	Waarde
CON	RDL-015439[1]: FIC WSc-Asep Pepper 07
CUC	8995878[1]: CUC WSc-Asep Pepper 07
REF	66346704IS[2]: ALL CATEGORIES-ROUND TO NEAREST-FIC
Serving Size	100 ml

Typical values	Attribuut	Eenheid	per 100g as sold	per 100ml as sold	per Serving
Energie	kJ	kJ	380	390	390
Energie	kcal	kcal	90	95	95
Eiwitten		g	0.8	0,8	0.8
Koolhydraten		g	5	5,2	5
Koolhydraten waarvan	Suikers	g	0.5	0,5	0.5
Vet		g	7	8	8
Vet waarvan	Verzadigd	g	4.5	5,0	5
Voedingsvezel	-	g	0.4	<0,5	0.4
Salt	as NaCl	g	1.1	1,2	1.2

# General Report

Page 5 of 5

26-Sep-2019 13:33

Spec. / Rev. 66370317IS / 3

Company Internal

Description Knorr Garde d'Or Pepper Sauce 1L, BE FR NL SP

Created By Flor Juarez

Created On 26-Nov-2014 16:34:25

Status CURRENT

Frame Id / Rev. G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL / 21

Last Modified By Catherine Jetteur

Planned Eff. 16-Dec-2014

Specification Type CON

Last Modified On 16-Dec-2014 13:58:59

Language

Current On 16-Dec-2014 13:59:40

Nutrients	Attribuut	Guideline Daily Amount	%	GDA synonym
Energie	kJ	8400	5	DVR
Energie	kcal	2000	5	DVR
Eiwitten		50	2	DVR
Koolhydraten		260	2	DVR
Koolhydraten waarvan	Suikers	90	<1	DVR
Vet		70	11	DVR
Vet waarvan	Verzadigd	20	25	DVR
Salt	as NaCl	6	20	DVR

## Associated Specifications

Attached Specification(s)		Description
Specification	Rev.	
RDL-015439	1	FIC WSc-Asep Pepper 07

## Contact Details

### Company Contact Information

www.ufs.com

Unilever Food Solutions  
Postbus 1250  
3000 BG Rotterdam Tel. 010-4394308

Unilever Food Solutions  
Unilever Belgium  
Humaniteitslaan 292 Bld. de l'Humanité  
B-1190 Brussels Tel. 0800/16121

## Lokale informatie

MRDR: 14620605

EAN: 3011360010650

# General Report

Spec. / Rev. 663703171S / 3

Company Internal

Description Knorr Garde d'Or Pepper Sauce 1L, BE FR NL SP

Created By Flor Juarez

Created On 26-Nov-2014 16:34:25

Status CURRENT

Frame Id / Rev. G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL / 21

Last Modified By Catherine Jetteur

Planned Eff. 16-Dec-2014

Specification Type CON

Last Modified On 16-Dec-2014 13:58:59

Language

Current On 16-Dec-2014 13:59:40

## Reason For Issue

Nutritional correction

Rev 3 done by F. Juarez

## Key Words

Key Word	Value
Customers / MSU	Unilever Belgium
Customers / MSU	Unilever France
Customers / MSU	Unilever Spain
Formula Number	8995878

## Manufacturers

## Classification

## Information générale

### Description

Knorr Garde d'Or Sauce au Poivre 1L e

### Exemption Flags

<input type="checkbox"/>	Exempt from Artwork
<input type="checkbox"/>	Exempt from NEP Reporting

### Product Name

Country	Brand Name	Product Name
	Knorr Garde d'Or	Sauce au Poivre

### Legal Description

Country	Descriptive Name	Note
	Sauce au Poivre	

### Symbols/Logos

Recycling (green dot) logo

### Additional Regional Information

Propriété	Register	Register Type	Description
Registry No.	FIC		

## Ingredient Declaration

### Ingredients Declaration

Ingrédients: eau, BEURRE, amidon modifié (maïs, pomme de terre), CRÈME, tomate, sel, jaune d'OEUF, poivres (poivre vert (0,5%), poivre noir (0,2%)), arômes (dont CÉLERI, LAIT, BLÉ, ORGE), cognac, extrait de levure, échalote, extrait de malt d'ORGE, colorant (caramel E 150c), arôme naturel de poivre, épaississant (gomme xanthane), sucre, acidifiant (acide citrique).

## Claims and Declarations

### Declarations

Propriété	Valeur	UOM	Commentaire
Portions/Doses/Uses	10	No.	
Volume	1	l	e
Volume per serving/portion	100	ml	
Densité	1.025	g/cm <sup>3</sup>	

# General Report

Page 2 of 5

27-Sep-2019 20:39

Spec. / Rev. 663703171S / 3

Company Internal

Description Knorr Garde d'Or Pepper Sauce 1L, BE FR NL SP

Created By Flor Juarez

Created On 26-Nov-2014 16:34:25

Status CURRENT

Frame Id / Rev. G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL / 21

Last Modified By Catherine Jetteur

Planned Eff. 16-Dec-2014

Specification Type CON

Last Modified On 16-Dec-2014 13:58:59

Language

Current On 16-Dec-2014 13:59:40

## Shelf Life

Propriété	Conditions	Valeur	UOM	Commentaire
Durée de vie totale	After Opening	2	Jour(s)	.
Durée de vie totale	Ambient	9	Mois	A consommer de préférence avant le:
Durée de vie totale			Mois	.

## Product Origin

Propriété	Of Manufacture	Of Packing	Commentaire
Country	France		

## Food Allergen / Food Intolerance

Propriété	Oui	No	Concentration	UOM	Comp of RM	Contam.	Commentaire
Froment de blé	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	.
Crustacé	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	.
Mollusques	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	.
Oeuf	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	.
Fish / Fish products	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	.
Cacahuète	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	.
Graines de soja	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	.
Milk / Dairy products	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	.
Tout type de noix	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	.
Graine de sésame	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	.
Sulfite ( => 10 mg/kg)	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	.
Céleri	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	.
Mustard/Mustard products	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	.
Lupin and products	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	.

## Régime alimentaire

Propriété	Oui	No	Commentaire
Végétalien	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	.
Végétarien	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	.

## Absence garantie

Propriété	Oui	No	Commentaire
Irradiation	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	.
Alcool	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	.

## Declarations

.

## On Pack Claims

Propriété	Description	Note
Claim 1	.	
Claim 2	.	
Claim 6	.	
Claim 10	Bain Marie	
Claim 11	1L	

## Additional Claims

Propriété	Description	Note
Claim 2	sans glutamate de sodium ajouté	

## Réclamations

Suggestion de présentation

Allergènes

+ lait (produits à base de lait, lactose)

# General Report

Page 3 of 5

27-Sep-2019 20:39

Spec. / Rev. 66370317IS / 3

Company Internal

Description Knorr Garde d'Or Pepper Sauce 1L, BE FR NL SP

Created By Flor Juarez

Created On 26-Nov-2014 16:34:25

Status CURRENT

Frame Id / Rev. G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL / 21

Last Modified By Catherine Jetteur

Planned Eff. 16-Dec-2014

Specification Type CON

Last Modified On 16-Dec-2014 13:58:59

Language

Current On 16-Dec-2014 13:59:40

## Réclamations [Continued]

- + oeuf
- soja
- + céréales contenant du gluten
- poisson
- crustacés
- coquillages
- mollusques
- noix
- arachide
- sulfite
- + céleri
- graines de sésame
- moutarde
- lupin

+ = contient

- = sans

## Information Diététique

- régime sans gluten
- régime sans lactose
- + régime sans viande de porc
- régime végétalien
- régime végétarien

+ = convient au

- = ne convient pas au

## Instructions

### Instructions for Use

Knorr Garde d'Or Sauce au Poivre est une sauce liquide prête à l'emploi, à personnaliser selon vos recettes. Parfaite pour toutes vos préparations, facile à utiliser à la casserole, au four, à la salamandre, au micro-ondes (dans un récipient adapté) ou au bain-marie, Knorr Garde d'Or Sauce au Poivre convient également à l'assemblage à froid.

### Storage Instructions

A conserver au sec et à température ambiante.

Après ouverture, conserver au réfrigérateur la sauce restante et utiliser dans les 2 jours.

### Safety Instructions

.

### Disposal Instructions

.

## Information nutritionnelle

### Serving Size Information

Propriété	Attribut	per Serving	UOM	Commentaire
Serving Size	Metric (g) - As sold	103	G	
Serving Size	Metric (ml) - As sold	100	ml	
Serving Size	Metric (g) - As prep	103	G	
Serving Size	Metric (ml) - As prep	100	ml	



# General Report

Page 4 of 5

27-Sep-2019 20:39

Spec. / Rev. 66370317IS / 3

Company Internal

Description Knorr Garde d'Or Pepper Sauce 1L, BE FR NL SP

Created By Flor Juarez

Created On 26-Nov-2014 16:34:25

Status CURRENT

Frame Id / Rev. G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL / 21

Last Modified By Catherine Jetteur

Planned Eff. 16-Dec-2014

Specification Type CON

Last Modified On 16-Dec-2014 13:58:59

Language

Current On 16-Dec-2014 13:59:40

## Serving Information

<input type="checkbox"/>	Variable serving size
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Product is consumed as sold

## Nutrition Data

Propriété	Attribut	per 100g as prep	per 100ml as sold	per 100ml as prep	UOM	Data Source	Note
Energie	kJ	382	392	392	kJ	Calculation	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Energie	kcal	92	94.3	94.3	kcal	Calculation	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Protéines		0.75	0.77	0.77	g	Calculation	
Glucides		5.09	5.22	5.22	g	Calculation	
Glucides	including fibre	5.51	5.65	5.65	g	Calculation	
Glucides dont	Sucres	0.48	0.49	0.49	g	Calculation	
Lipides		7.46	7.65	7.65	g	Calculation	
Lipides dont	Acides Gras Saturés	4.72	4.84	4.84	g	Calculation	
Lipides dont	Trans	0.302	0.31	0.31	g	Calculation	
Cholestérol		28.4	29.1	29.1	mg	Calculation	
Fibres	Alimentaires	0.42	0.43	0.43	g	Calculation	
Sodium	mg	456	467	467	mg	Calculation	
Sel	exprimé en NaCl	1.14	1.17	1.17	g	Calculation	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>

### Energie [kJ] (note)

fibre included

### Energie [kcal] (note)

fibre included

### Sel [exprimé en NaCl] (note)

conv. factor - sodium x2,5

## Vitality Passport Input

Propriété	Attribut	Typical/100g as prep	UOM	Commentaire
Added Sugars		0.05	g	

## Information nutritionnelle

on pack:

Valeurs nutritionnelles pour 100 ml

## On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

### On-Pack Nutrition Information as Sold

Propriété	Valeur
CON	RDL-015439[1]: FIC WSc-Asep Pepper 07
CUC	8995878[1]: CUC WSc-Asep Pepper 07
REF	66346704IS[2]: ALL CATEGORIES-ROUND TO NEAREST-FIC
Serving Size	100 ml

Typical values	Attribut	UOM	per 100g as sold	per 100ml as sold	per Serving
Energie	kJ	kJ	380	390	390
Energie	kcal	kcal	90	95	95
Protéines		g	0.8	0,8	0.8
Glucides		g	5	5,2	5
Glucides dont	Sucres	g	0.5	0,5	0.5
Lipides		g	7	8	8
Lipides dont	Acides Gras Saturés	g	4.5	5,0	5
Fibres	Alimentaires	g	0.4	<0,5	0.4
Sel	exprimé en NaCl	g	1.1	1,2	1.2

# General Report

Page 5 of 5

27-Sep-2019 20:39

Spec. / Rev. 66370317IS / 3

Company Internal

Description Knorr Garde d'Or Pepper Sauce 1L, BE FR NL SP

Created By Flor Juarez

Created On 26-Nov-2014 16:34:25

Status CURRENT

Frame Id / Rev. G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL / 21

Last Modified By Catherine Jetteur

Planned Eff. 16-Dec-2014

Specification Type CON

Last Modified On 16-Dec-2014 13:58:59

Language

Current On 16-Dec-2014 13:59:40

Nutrients	Attribut	Guideline Daily Amount	%	GDA synonym
Energie	kJ	8400	5	GDA
Energie	kcal	2000	5	GDA
Protéines		50	2	GDA
Glucides		260	2	GDA
Glucides dont	Sucres	90	<1	GDA
Lipides		70	11	GDA
Lipides dont	Acides Gras Saturés	20	25	GDA
Sel	exprimé en NaCl	6	20	GDA

## Spécifications Associées

Attached Specification(s)		Description
Specification	Rev.	
RDL-015439	1	FIC WSc-Asep Pepper 07

## Contact Details

### Company Contact Information

www.ufs.com

Unilever Food Solutions  
Unilever Belgium  
Humaniteitslaan 292 Bld de l'Humanité  
B-1190 Brussels Tel. 0800/16121

Food Solutions chez Unilever France  
92842 Rueil-Malmaison cedex

## Information locale

MRDR: 14620605

EAN: 3011360010650